P. 1©  ROHM Co., Ltd.
[SCZ4006KTAC23-EVK-A13] BOM
Version 1 Published May. 18, 2026
SI.No Designator Value Description Package Quantity
Manufacturer
Part Number
1 C1, C2, C3, C4, C5, C8 1μF SMD,630V,10%, X7R 2220 6 TDK CAA572X7T2J105M640LH
2 C6 1μF SMD,35V,10%, X7R 0603 1 TDK CGA3E1X7R1V105K080AC
3 C7 10μF SMD,25V,10%,0805, X7S 0805 1 TDK C2012X7S1E106K125AE
4 C9 0.1μF SMD, 50V,10%,0402, X7R 0402 1 TDK CGA2B3X7R1H104K050BB
5 C10 1μF SMD,16V,10%,0805, X7R 0805 1 KEMET C0805C105K4RACAUTO
6 C11 10nF SMD,16V,5%,0805, U2J 0805 1 KEMET C0805C103J4JACTU
7
C12, C13, C14, C15, C16,
C17
DNP - - 6 - DNP
8 D1, D2, D3, D4, D5, D6 40V,1A 40V 1A 2-Pin, SMD, Schottky SOD-123F 6 ROHM RB160MM-40TR
9 F1 Fuse Holder 63A, TH, Fuse Holder - 1 Littelfuse 01240040H
10 HS1 LAM 5 170 24V ME 24V, ME,170mm x 50mm x 50mm, - 1 Fischer Elektronik LAM 5 170 24V ME
11 J1, J5, J10, J17, J24 74650074R 50A, Screw Terminal, TH M4 5 Würth Elektronik 74650074R
12
J2, J3, J8, J9, J13, J14, J19,
J20
73415-2061 RF Connector,170V - 8 MOLEX
0734152061
13
J4, J6, J7, J11, J15, J16, J18,
J21, J22, J25, J26, J29
79107-7005 TH Connector,12 position’s,1A,125V - 12 MOLEX 79107-7005
14 J12 79107-7068 Connector, TH,38 positions - 1 MOLEX 79107-7068
15 J23 67997-438HLF Connector, TH,38 positions,5A - 1 MOLEX 67997-438HLF
[Power Board]
P. 2©  ROHM Co., Ltd.
[SCZ4006KTAC23-EVK-A13] BOM
Version 1 Published May. 18, 2026
16 J27, J28 DIP 5.08x2N Connector, TH,2 positions,3A,250V - 2
MOLEX
22-03-5025
17 LD1 Diode_LED GREEN LED 0603 1
ROHM
SML-D12P8WT86
18 Q1, Q2, Q3 SCZ4006KTAC23
DOT247-7L, -55°C ~
150°C,1200V,130A
DOT247-7L 3
ROHM
SCZ4006KTAC23
19 R1, R2, R3 1mOhm Shunt Resistor, SMD, 1% ,8W 2512 3
ROHM
PSR100KTQFH1L00
20
R4, R5, R6, R7, R8, R17,
R19, R20, R21, R22, R24,
R26, R27, R28, R29
300K SMD,1% ,400mW 0805 15
ROHM
ESR10EZPJ304
21 R9 470R SMD ,0.5%,500mW 0805 1
ROHM
ESR10EZPD4700
22 R10, R23, R30 360R SMD, 5%,500mW 0805 3
ROHM
ESR10EZPJ361
23
R11, R12, R13, R14, R15,
R25
12K SMD,0.5%,250mW 0603 6
ROHM
ESR03EZPD1202
24 R16 10K SMD,0.5%,150V,400mW 0805 1
ROHM
ESR10EZPD1002
25 R18 56R SMD, 0.5%,150V,500mW 0805 1
ROHM
ESR10EZPD56R0
26 U1 NME1205SC
Isolated DC/DC Converters - 1W, 12-
5V,200mA
(SIP-4) 1
Murata
NME1205SC
27 U2 SN74HCS240QPWRQ1
buffers and line drivers with 3-state
outputs -40 to 125C,
TSSOP -20 1
Texas Instruments
SN74HCS240QPWRQ1
28 F Cooling Fan 24VDC 50X20mm 1
Wakefield-Vette
DC0502024M2B-2T0
29 Clip Spring Clip Retaining Spring for MOSFETs - 6 Fischer Elektronik THFM 1
[Power Board]
SI.No Designator Value Description Package Quantity Manufacturer Part Number
P. 3©  ROHM Co., Ltd.
[SCZ4006KTAC23-EVK-A13] BOM
Version 1 Published May. 18, 2026
[Gate driver Board]
SI.No Designator Value Description Package Quantity Manufacturer Part Number
1 C1, C2, C4 10μF 35V,20%, X7R, AEC-Q200, SMD 1206 18 TDK CGA5L1X7R1V106M160AC
2 C3, C9, C13 0.1μF 50V,10%, X7R, AEC-Q200, SMD 0402 18 TDK CGA2B3X7R1H104K050BB
3 C6, C10, C11 1μF 35V,10%,X7R, AEC-Q200, SMD 0603 18 TDK CGA3E1X7R1V105K080AC
4 C5 DNP - - 6 - -
5 C7, C8 1000pF 50V,10%,X7R, AEC-Q200, SMD, 0603 12 Murata GCM188R71H102KA37J
6 C12 10μF SMD, 25V,10%, X7S 0805 6 KEMET C2012X7S1E106K125AE
7 D1, D3 60V,1A SMD, Schottky,60V,1A SOD-323HE-2 12 ROHM RB160VAM-60TR
8 D2 40V,1A Diode, SMD, Schottky,40V,1A SOD-123FL 6 ROHM RB160MM-40TR
9 J1 1511193112 Connector, TH,12 positions,2A 6 MOLEX 1511193112
10 L1 200 Ohms Impedance Common Mode Choke 500mA 6 Murata DLW21PH201XQ2L
11 LD1 LED SMD Green 2.5-16 mcd 0603 6 ROHM SML_D12P8WT86
12 R1, R3 10R SMD,1%,1206,200V,750 mW 1206 12 ROHM ESR18EZPF10R0
13 R2, R4, R8 100R SMD, 1%,150V,500mW 0805 18 ROHM ESR10EZPF1000
14 R5 4.7k SMD, 0.5%,150V,400mW 0805 6 ROHM ESR10EZPD4701
15 R6 0R SMD,0R,5%,1W 1206 6 ROHM PMR18EZPJ000
16 R7 470R SMD,0.5%,150V,500 mW 0805 6 ROHM ESR10EZPD4700
17 U1 DC/DC TH 12-18/2.5V
Isolated DC/DC Converters - Through
TH 12-18/2.5V 5.2KVSMD
7-SIP Module, 5 Leads 6 Murata MGJ2D121802SC
18 U2 1ch isolated Gate Driver
Gate Drivers Isolation Voltage
3750Vrms providing Galvanic
Isolation
SSOP-B10W 6 ROHM BM61S41RFV-CE2
19 U3 200mA ,5.0V
LDO Voltage Regulators 200mA,
5.0V out
SOT223-4 6 ROHM BD450M2WEFJ-CE2
P. 4©  ROHM Co., Ltd.
[SCZ4006KTAC23-EVK-A13] BOM
Version 1 Published May. 18, 2026
[Sensing Board]
SI no Designator Value Description Package Quantity Manufacturer Manufacturer Part Number
1 C1, C2, C12, C16, C17 1μF SMD,16V, ±5%, X7R 0805 30 KEMET C0805C105J4RAC7210
2 C3, C4, C5, C6 0.1μF SMD,16V,5%, U2J 0805 24 KEMET C0805C104J4JACAUTO
3 C7, C9 820pF SMD, 50V,5%,C0G 0805 12 KEMET C0805C821J5GACAUTO
4 C8 10pF SMD, 16V,10%,X8R 0805 6 KEMET C0805C100K4HACAUTO
5 C10, C14, C15 100nF SMD,16V, ±5%, X7R 0805 18 KEMET C0805C104J4RACTU
6 C11 10nF SMD,16V,2%, X8R 0805 6 KEMET C0805C103G4HACAUTO
7 C13 10μF SMD,16V, 10%, X5R 0805 6 Murata GRT21BR61C106KE01L
8 J1 1511193112 Connector, TH,12 positions,2A - 6 Molex 1511193112
9 R1, R2, R13 0R SMD,0R,100mW,50V 0603 18 ROHM SFR03EZPJ000
10 R3, R6 39K SMD, ±5%,0.4W 0805 12 ROHM ESR10EZPJ393
11 R4, R5 18K SMD, 5%,0.4W,150V 0805 12 ROHM ESR10EZPJ183
12 R7, R9 8.2K SMD, ±1%,0.4W,150V 0805 12 ROHM ESR10EZPF8201
13 R8 1K SMD, ±1%,0.4W,150V 0805 6 ROHM ESR10EZPF1001
14 R10 1.6K SMD, ±5%,0.4W,150V 0805 6 ROHM ESR10EZPJ162
15 R11 3.3K SMD, ±1%,0.4W,150V 0805 6 ROHM ESR10EZPF3301
16 R12 10K SMD, ±5%,0.4W 0805 6 ROHM ESR10EZPF1002
17 U1 Amplifiers Optically Isolated Amplifiers
SOIC-8
6 Toshiba TLP7820
18 U2 Operational Amplifiers Op Amps 5uV Offset Voltage SSOP5 6 ROHM LMR1802G-LBTR
19 U3 SHUNT REGULATOR
TLV431BQDBZRQ1, ±0.5%,SOT-23-
3,15 mA-40°C ~ 125°C (TA)
SOT-23-3 6 Texas Instruments TLV431BQDBZRQ1
20 U4 DC/DC
Isolated DC/DC Converters, SM 1W
12V-5V Single 4.2kV
(SOP-8) 6 Murata NXJ1S1205MC-R13
www.rohm.com R2109A
©2021 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
Notice
Important Notes on the Use of Reference Designs
1) The contents of this document are subject to change without notice for the purpose of improvement.
2) ROHM provides reference designs (including, but not limited to, circuit diagrams, layout data, parts lists,
reference boards and their evaluation results, etc.) and all materials related to evaluation boards (hereinafter
collectively referred to as "Reference Designs, etc.") to customers for the purpose of referencing them in the
development of devices, equipment, software, etc. incorporating ROHM products (hereinafter collectively referred
to as "Customer Products"). The design, verification, etc. required for the development of the Customer's Product
shall be done at the customer's responsibility and expense. In no event shall the customer use the Reference
Designs, etc. for any purpose other than the purpose mentioned above.
3) Reference Designs, etc. are provided on an "as is" basis. ROHM disclaims all warranties, express or implied,
including, but not limited to, warranties of usefulness, functionality, accuracy, merchantability, and fitness for a
particular purpose. In no event shall ROHM be liable for any damages (including, but not limited to, lost profits or
other incidental, consequential, or punitive damages) arising out of, related to or in connection with the use of or
application of the Reference Designs, etc. whether in contract or tort. For the avoidance of doubt, ROHM does
not warrant that the Reference Designs, etc. will work with the Customer’s Product.
4) When using Reference Designs, etc. be sure to request and verify the latest specifications (including the
specifications of the products that compose the Reference Design, etc.) separately.
5) The customer shall be responsible for implementing safety measures such as derating, redundant design, fire
prevention, backup, and fail-safe measures, etc., to prevent personal injury, fire damage, etc., caused by the
Customer's Product developed with Reference Designs, etc. ROHM assumes no liability whatsoever for any use
in excess of the ratings or in case of failure to observe the instructions for use.
6) The application circuit examples, constants, and other information provided in Reference Designs, etc. are
intended to illustrate standard operation and usage. Therefore, when designing for mass production, please take
into account various external conditions.
7) Reference Designs, etc. are intended to show typical operations and examples of application circuits, etc., and
do not constitute a license, express or implied, to implement or use any intellectual property rights or any other
rights of ROHM or any other company. ROHM shall not be liable for any disputes arising from, related to or in
connection with the use of the Reference Designs, etc.
8) Please make sure to contact ROHM and obtain ROHM’s consent before using the Reference Designs, etc. for
the following Customer's Product that requires particularly high reliability. Transportation equipment (in-vehicle,
ship, railroad, etc.), trunk line communication equipment, traffic signal equipment, disaster and security equipment,
safety equipment, medical equipment, servers, solar cells, power transmission systems, etc.
9) Do not use Reference Designs, etc. for the following Customer’s Product that requires extremely high reliability.
Aerospace equipment, nuclear power control equipment, submarine relay equipment, etc.
10) Do not use Reference Designs, etc. for military use, such as development of weapons of mass destruction, or
for any other military purpose.
11) ROHM does not assume any liability for any accidents or damages caused by non- compliance with the
descriptions in this document.
12) The information contained in this document has been carefully prepared to ensure accuracy. However, ROHM
shall not be liable for any loss or damage incurred by customers due to errors or misprints in this document.
13) Do not reproduce or duplicate any part of this document in any form or by any means without ROHM’s
permission.
Thank you for your accessing to ROHM product informations.
More detail product informations and catalogs are available, please contact us.
ROHM Customer Support System